INSTALLATION
AND MAINTENANCE
INSTRUCTIONS

CONCEALED PRESSURE BALANCE
SINGLE LEVER FAUCET FOR BATH
SHOWER WITH AUTOMATIC DIVERTER

TRACK 99270610+09102110
CLACK/CLICK 99270610+37102110
MIS 99270610+56102110

IDROTECH/ DIGIT 99270610+12102110
FORMULA 99270610+77102110
ADAMS/PORTER 99270610+36102110
YOUNG 99270610+07102110

WILD 99270610+-08102110

MIMO 99270610+10102110

PIN 99270610+48102110

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO E MANUTENZIONE
MIZCELATORI MONOCOMANDO PER LAVABC E BIDET
COM E SENZA 3CARICO

INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION ET D’ENTRETIEN
MITIGELR MONOQCOMMANDE DE LAVABO ET DE BIDET
AVEC ET SANS VIDAGE

MONTAGE UND WARTUNGSANLEITUNG
WASCHTISCH EINHEBELMISCHER MIT ABLAUFGARMITUR

INSTRUCCIONES PARA LA INSTALACION

Y EL MANTENIMIENTO

MEZCLADOCR MOMNOMANDS PARA LAVABC Y BIDET
CON Y SIN DESAGUE

PALAZZANI



INCASSO ©40

= 1 -TRACK/YOUNG/QADRA/IDROTECH 2/ FORMULA code 99162010
MIMO/BELLA/PIN/88/ITALO/CAPRI/PROXIMA code 99166410
INDUSTRIAL JOB/DIGIT 3 code 99161210
MIS/WILD/QI code 99169910
ADAMS code 99163510

1A - 99523290 + 99521490

1B - 99521492 + 99522292

2 - code 99231310

3 - code 99022099

4 - code 99230702

5 - code 99230810

6 - INDUSTRIAL JOB code 99331410
MIS code 99307710
TRACK code 9930L110
'YOUNG code 9930U110
QADRA code 99331010
IDROTECH/DIGIT 3/MIMO code 99305010
WILD code 9930B310
QI code 99331510
FORMULA code 9930E610
ADAMS code 9930G310
BELLA / ITALO code 9930U710
PIN code 9930P810
88 code 9930V810
CAPRI code 99304610
PROXIMA code 99301010

®m 7 - INDUSTRIAL JOB/MIS/YOUNG/QADRA/IDROTECH 2/DIGIT 3/MIMO/WILD/QI/
FORMULA/ ADAMS/BELLA/PIN/88/ITALO/CAPRI/PROXIMA code 99153210

TRACK code 99151810

INCASSO 935

1 - MIS code 9916C610
ITALO/AMERICA code 99166010

1A - 99522490 + 99521490

1B - 99521492 + 99521492

2 - code 9923D110

3 - code 99025199

4 - code 99235802

5 - code 99235910

6 - MIS code 9930M110
ITALO code 99304810
AMERICA code 99302310

7 - code 99153210



9915321OL———-

99020599

99230810

Cartridge maintenance

To perform maintenance or check the cartridge, remember to shut off the water supply and relieve
internal pressures by opening the tap.

Remove the cap, if present, unscrew the grub screw and remove
the handle.

With the appropriate key dismount the ring of block. Check the
cartridge and replace if damaged. Proceed in reverse order to
reassemble the whole.

Maintenance external parts
The chrome parts of our faucets must only be cleaned with water and neutral soap-

Do not use abrasive, acid, basic or ammonia products.
In case of limescale deposit, use specific and non-aggressive products.






To perform maintenance or check the cartridge, remember to shut

off the water supply and relieve internal pressures by opening the tap.

Per effettuare manutenzione o verifica della cartuccia, ricordarsi di
chiudere le acque di alimentazione e scaricare le pressioni interne
aprendo il rubinetto.

Pour effectuer des entretiens ou vérification de la cartouche ne pas
oublier de fermer 'eau d’alimentation et décharger les pressions
internes en ouvrant le robinet.

Um Instandhaltungen zu machen oder die Kartusche zu
prifen, erinneren Sie sich die Wasserzufuhr zu schlieBen und die
innerestaatlichen Drlicken entladen beim Wasserhahn 6ffnen.

Para llevar a cabo el mantenimiento o verificar el cartucho, recuerde
cerrar el suministro de agua y descargar la presion interna abriendo
el grifo.



Technical specs

Testing pressure Hot 12 bar
supply index Cold supply left red color
index ’

right, blue color

Limits of use according to european regulation UNI EN 817

Pressure Min =0.5 Bar Max = 10 bar

Temperature Max = 90°

Limits of use recommended by UNI EN 817 for good functioning

Pressure Min =1 bar Max = 5 bar
Temperature Max = 65°
Warning

It is of fundamental importance that the device is installed respecting the input positions of the water
supply, hot on the left and cold on the right.

It is necessary to execute a very careful flushing of the system to prevent damage to both the faucet
and the technological devices installed.

The supply pipes must be rinsed carefully before installing the mixer, so that no chips, welding residues

or other impurities remain inside the pipes.

A centralised filter would protect the system from impurities contained in the water.

In order to guarantee a long product life it is better to install under-sink taps with a filter, to be cleaned
periodically.

Before starting up, unscrew the aerator and rinse very well.

In case of supply pressures over 5 bar, we recommend the installation of @ pressure reducer for the
proper function of the equipment.

Installations performed differently than indicated do not allow the mixer to operate properly.



Caractéristiques techniques

= Pression de contrble 12 bar
= Tableau alimentation chaude a gauche couleur rouge
= Tableau alimentation froide a droite couleur bleu

= Limites d’emploi selon la norme européenne UNI EN 817

Pression Min =0.5 Bar Max = 10 bar

Température Max = 90°

= Limites d'emploi recommandées par UNI EN 817
pour un bon fonctionnement

Pression Min = 1 bar Max = 5 bar
Température Max = 65°
Avertissements

= |l est d’'une importance fondamentale que lappareil soit installé en
respectant les positions d’entrée des alimentations, chaud sur la gauche et
froid sur la droite.

|| est nécessaire d’effectuer une purge préventive trés soignée de
linstallation pour éviter des dommages aussi bien a la robinetterie qu'aux
appareils technologiques installés.

» Les tuyaux d’alimentation doivent étre rincés soigneusement avant
d’installer le mélangeur, de sorte qu'il ne reste pas de copeaux, de résidus
de soudage ou de chanvre ou d’'autres impuretés a lintérieur des tuyaux.

= Un filtre centralisé protége linstallation des impuretés contenues dans
leau.

= Afin de garantir une longue durée de vie du produit, il est préférable
d'installer des robinets sous évier avec un filtre, a nettoyer périodiquement.
= Avant de démarrer, dévissez 'aérateur et rincez bien.

= En cas de pressions d’alimentation supérieures a 5 bars, on recommande
d’installer un réducteur de pression pour le bon fonctionnement des
appareils.

» L es installations effectuées différemment que celles indiquées ne
permettent pas au mélangeur de fonctionner.



www.palazzani.eu
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